Jan. 29.	2016	3:56PM
----------	------	--------

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) No. 0930 P. 1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United	States	Patent	and	Trademark	Office
W1110.00			-	F FORGEOFFERENTS	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Gregor J. Brown	Name: Cameron International Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1/20/2016 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/896,947	Street Address: 1333 West Loop South Suite 1700 City: Houston State: TX Country: United States Zip: 77027 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1	
Name: Ansel M. Schwartz, Attorney at Law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 201 N. Craig Street	Enclosed	
Suite 304	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u>	8. Payment Information	
State: PA Zip: 15213		
Phone Number: (412) 621-9222	Deposit Account Number 19-0737	
Fax Number: (412) 621-8640		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	1/29/16 Date	
Ansel M. Schwartz Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: If the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexendria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT	

P. 2 No. 0930

MES-031823 (Assignment)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Gregor J. Brown ("the Inventor") has conceived certain inventions or improvements disclosed a United States Patent Application currently entitled "FLOW CONDITIONER AND METHOD FOR OPTIMIZATION"; the Inventor was an employee of Cameron Flow Control Technology (UK) Ltd. ("the Employer") at the time of conception of these inventions or improvements and, under operation of law, the Employer may have certain rights in the inventions; and the Inventor and the Employer intend for all rights in these inventions or improvements and in any patent applications based on these inventions or improvements to be held by Cameron International Corporation ("the Assignee"), having a place of business at 1333 West Loop South, Suite 1700, Houston, Texas 77027; the Inventor and the Employer declare the following:

Por good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I assign to the Assignee my entire interest in: (1) any inventions or improvements disclosed in the United States Patent Application currently entitled "FLOW CONDITIONER AND METHOD FOR OPTIMIZATION"; (2) this United States Patent Application and all other patent applications that have been or will be filed in the United States or in other countries based on any such inventions or improvements; and (3) any patents issuing from this United States Patent Application or such other patent applications.

I authorize the Assignee to insert the following additional information identifying the United States Patent Application referenced above after execution of this agreement.

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/896.947, filed on May 17, 2013.

We agree that the Assignee has the right to apply for patents and file additional patent applications under the provisions of any law, convention, or treaty and to claim priority based on the United States Patent Application above or any inventions or improvements disclosed therein.

For any patent granted on a patent application assigned herein, I authorize and request that the issuing authority grant and issue such patent to the Assignce.

I covenant that I have not previously entered into an agreement with another not party to this assignment that would affect the tights and property assigned herein, that I will not enter into any agreement with another not party to this assignment that would purport to affect the rights and property assigned herein, and that I have the right to enter into the present agreement with the Assignce.

To carry out in good faith the intent of this agreement, upon request and at the expense of the Assignce, and without further consideration to us, I agree to: (1) execute any papers deemed by the Assignce to be necessary to secure, maintain, or enforce patent protection for the inventions and improvements assigned herein; (2) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to such inventions and improvements; and (3) cooperate with the Assignee in any dispute involving any patent application or patent assigned herein.

The Assignce agrees to receive the interests and rights assigned above. Further, the Inventor, the Employer, and the Assignee agree that the duties and benefits set forth in this agreement extend to the respective successors of the Inventor, the Employer, and the Assignee.

Signature: Gregor J. Brown Witnessed by:
Witnessed by: James Consay
Signature
JANUE CONNEL Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: JEW Signature JACQUELINE BROW Printed Name of Witness

Date: 20.1.2016Date: 20112016Date: 20112016

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037673 FRAME: 0390

Š.

MES-031823 (Assignment)

Employer: Cameron Flow Control Technology (UK) Ltd.	
Signature:	Date: January 28,2016
Printed name and title: Manish Uyas	Chief Counsel, ZP
Witnessed by:	Date: 28(16
Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:	Date: January 28, 2015
Printed Name of Witness	_
Assignce: Cameton International Corporation	
Assignce: Cameton International Corporation Signature:	Date: January 28, 201-6
	Date: January 28, 201-6 Chief Counsel, ZP
Signature:	
Signature: Printed name and title: Manish Uyas, Witnessed by: MAR	Chief Counsel, ZP
Signature: Printed name and title: Witnessed by: Signature Si	Chief Counsel, ZP
Signature: Printed name and title:An ish Uyas, Witnessed by: Signature Si	Chief Counsel, ZP Date: (28/14

.

PATENT REEL: 037673 FRAME: 0391

Ъ,

RECORDED: 01/29/2016

 \mathcal{J}''